
*

19:40

SENIOR MEN FREE 

SKATING

11:00 SM F 40'
*

*

12:30

SENIOR LADIES 

FREE SKATING

16:30

SENIOR ICE DANCE 

FREE DANCE

18:15

*

8:30 SD F 30'
*

*

9:45 SP F 30'
*

10:30 *

FRIDAY

SEPTEMBER 30

10:30 SD F 40'

*
11:10 *

END 21:10

END 11:50

6:30 SL F

9:15

11:50

18:20

SENIOR MEN 

SHORT 

PROGRAM

RINK 2

10:45 *

*

12:40 *

13:25

JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

17:20

JUNIOR LADIES 

SHORT PROGRAM

7:05

         SKATE CANADA  

Montreal, QC
September 28 - October 1, 2016

            2016 AUTUMN CLASSIC INTERNATIONAL

30'
*

18:45

8:55

35'

*
12:00

*
*

9:25 SL S/F

8:10 JL S

*

10:15 35'

10:50 *

11:40 SD S

13:25 *

THURSDAY

SEPTEMBER 29

SATURDAY

OCTOBER 1
RINK 4

6:30 JM F

RINK 3 RINK 4

7:40 JM S 30'

WEDNESDAY

SEPTEMBER 28

30'
*

7:00 JL F *

7:45 *

30'
*

9:00

18:25 *

20:35

END 19:00

20:00 SD S/F 35'

*
*

SENIOR ICE DANCE 

SHORT DANCE

END 19:45

Victory Ceremonies will take 

place off-ice at the conclusion 

of each event with the 

exception of Senior Men which 

will take place on ice.

END 22:30

Victory Ceremonies 

will take place off-ice 

at the conclusion of 

each event.

END 21:40

SENIOR PAIRS SHORT 

PROGRAM
SENIOR PAIRS FREE 

SKATING

RINK 4

*

13:25

15:45 *

16:40

14:10

JUNIOR LADIES 

FREE SKATING

JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

15:50

SENIOR LADIES 

SHORT 

PROGRAM

14:10 SM S/F 40'

*
14:50 *

*

8:15 SL S

9:30 *

35'
*
*

7:55

30'

10:15 SP S 30'
*

12:10

30'
*
*

*

19:30

35'

*

RINK 4

* 

35'17:00 JM S/F

17:35 JL S/F

11:30 SM S

12:55 SP S/F

08:00

06:00

08:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

20:00

19:00

24:00

21:00

22:00

23:00

07:00

SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
As of September 1, 2016

Visitez www.patinagecanada.ca pour l'horaire en 
français

08:00

06:00

08:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

20:00

19:00

24:00

21:00

22:00

23:00

07:00

Disciplines
L = Ladies S = Senior         
M = Men J = Junior                     
P = Pair                      
D = Dance                        
* = practices in starting order

Singles/Pair Skating
S =  Short Program
F =  Free Program
Ice Dancing
S = Short Dance
F = Free Dance

L M DP

15 MIN FLOOD 10 IN FLOOD


