

SKATE CANADA

2016 AUTUMN CLASSIC INTERNATIONAL

Montreal, QC

September 28 - October 1, 2016

INTERNAIR			September 28 - O		A.\/	CATUDDAY	
	WEDN		THURSDAY	FRID		SATURDAY	
	SEPTEN		SEPTEMBER 29	SEPTEM		OCTOBER 1	
	RINK 3	RINK 4	RINK 4	RINK 2	RINK 4	RINK 4	
\vdash \dashv							
06:00							06:00
					201	251	
					6:30 JM F 30'	6:30 SL F 35'	
07:00					7:00 JL F *	7:05 *	07:00
						7.05	
<u> </u>			7:40 JM S 30'		7:45 *		<u> </u>
08:00			*		7.45	7:55 *	08:00
			8:10 JL S *		8:15 SL S 30'	a.20 cp r 30'	
⊢ –					*	8:30 SD F 30	
09:00			8:55 *		9:00 *		09:00
			9:25 SL S/F 35'			9:15 *	
			9:25 SL S/F 35'		9:30 *	0.45 SD E 30'	
10:00						9:45 SP F	10:00
			10:15 35'		10:15 SP S 30'	10.30 *	
			10.50 *	10:30 SD F 40'	* 10:45 *	10:30 *	
11:00			10:50 *			11:00 SM F 40'	11:00
\vdash \dashv				11:10 *	11:30 SM S 30'	*	<u> </u>
			11:40 SD S 30'	END 11:50	11:30 SM S 30'	11:50 *	40-00
12:00			* 12·10 *	END 11:50	12:00 *	11:50 *	12:00
			12:10 *			12·30 *	
13:00					12:40 *	12:30 *	13:00
13.00			12:55 SP S/F 30'				
			13:25 *		13:25	13:25	
14:00					JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING		 14:00
14:00			14:10 SM S/F 40'	-	14:10		14:00
			14.10 SIVI 3/F 40 *		14.10		
15:00			14:50 *		JUNIOR LADIES	SENIOR LADIES	15:00
			14:50		FREE SKATING	FREE SKATING	- 15.00 -
┝── ──┤							
16:00			15:45 *		15:50		16:00
					15.50		
<u> </u>						16:30	
17:00			16:40		SENIOR LADIES	10.50	17:00
1	17:00 JM S/F 35'		JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM		SHORT	SENIOR ICE DANCE	
	*		17:20		PROGRAM	FREE DANCE	
18:00	17:35 JL S/F 35'		JUNIOR LADIES				18:00
_ 10.00 _	*		SHORT PROGRAM			10.15	
	18:25 *				18:20	18:15	
10.00			18:45			SENIOR PAIRS FREE	19:00
	END 19:00		SENIOR ICE DANCE		PROGRAM	SKATING	
			SHORT DANCE		19:30		
20:00			END 19:45			19:40	20:00
\vdash \dashv		20:00 SD S/F 35'					<u> </u>
		* 20:35 *	4		SENIOR MEN		
21:00		20.33 *			SHORT	SENIOR MEN FREE	21:00
\vdash \dashv		END 21:10	1		PROGRAM	SKATING	<u> </u>
					END 21.40	SKATING	
22:00					END 21:40		22:00
\vdash \dashv					Victory Ceremonies		┝
					will take place off-ice at the conclusion of	END 22:30	
23:00					each event.	Victory Ceremonies will take	23:00
\vdash \dashv						place off-ice at the conclusion	<u> </u>
						of each event with the exception of Senior Men which	
24:00						will take place on ice.	24:00
Disciplines L = Ladies S =	Singles/Pair Skatin Senior S = Short Program				Į		SUBJECT TO CHANGE of September 1, 2016
	Junior F = Free Program Ice Dancing		L M	P D	v	isitez www.patinagecanada	.ca pour l'horaire en
D = Dance	S = Short Dance						français
* = practices in starti	ing order F = Free Dance		15 MIN FLOOD	10 IN FLOOD			